City Civil & Sessions Court, Bhadra, Ahmedabad-380 001



STD Code : 079

Telefax

: 25512051/225512003

Email: cccourt-ahd@gujarat.gov.in

Read:

No. 34 of 2023 (Court Business) dated 29.12.2023.

No. **O2** of 2024 (Court Business)

Due to administrative reasons, the charge of the Court of Ms. S.I. Tarani, Judge, Court No.14 (Exclusive POCSO Court) shall remain with Shri P.K. Khanchandani, Judge, Court No.24 with immediate effect until further orders.

Crt. No. •	Name of Hon'ble Judicial Officer	Nature of Business
14	Court of Ms.	(Exclusive POCSO Court)
	S.I. Tarani,	Fast Track Special Court (FTSC) exclusively for
	Judge	expeditious trial and disposal of cases under
		Protection of Children against Sexual Offences
	In-Charge	(POCSO Act), asiring from the jurisdiction of the Police
	Shri P.K.	Stations as mentioned in this Office Order No.23 of
	Khanchandani,	2023, (Court Business) dated 01.07.2023.
	Judge,	and *
	Court No.24	Special Court under the Protection of Children from
		Sexual Offences Act, 2012 as well as Special Fast
		Track Court for Rape Cases to try the offences under
		the said Act.

CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS COURT, AHMEDABAD.

Date: 03 /02/2024

(Kamal M. Sojitra)
Principal Judge

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- 1. All Courts and Departments,
- 2. The Secretary, Ahmedabad Bar Association (For Notice Board).
- 3. The Government Pleader, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- The Public Prosecutor, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 5. The Commissioner for Taking Accounts, City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 6. The Inspecting Officer (Court Fees), City Civil & Sessions Court, Ahmedabad.
- 7. The Secretary, Ahmedabad Criminal Courts Bar Association, Ahmedabad.
- 8. Copy be displayed on Notice Board(s).